

SLP(C)No. 311 OF 2003

ITEM No.58

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.311/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2002 in CWP 4178/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. MARDIA CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTHORITY, I.&F.RECONST. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Inklee Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shakdhar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
for M/s Gagrath & Co., Advs.

For R-19: Mr. Sanjeev Puri, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti
service, in addition, is permitted. List the petition after
four weeks.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit shall be filed.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master