

Ⓓ

SLP(C)No. 311 OF 2003  
ITEM No.41

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.311/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2002 in CWP 4178/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. MARDIA CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTHORITY, I.&F.RECONST. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Rajiv Shakdhar,Adv.  
No.10 Mr.U.a. Rana,Adv.  
Mr.Arvind Kumar,Adv. for M/s Gagrat & Co.

for rr.9 Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

for rr.5 Mr.Hemant Chaudhari,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr.Ajay K. Dutta,Adv.

for rr.11 Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Mr.A.Radhakrishan,Adv.  
Mr.Jenis,Adv.

for rr.6 Mr.Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.  
Mr.C.R. Iyer,Adv.

for rr.16 Mr.Pranab Kumar Mullick,adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Puri,Adv.

Mr.Ajay K.Dutta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter  
affidavit on behalf of respondent No.6. Let the matter  
appear after four weeks.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master