

\  
SLP(C)No. 311 OF 2003  
ITEM No.204

Court No.10

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.311/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2002 in CWP 4178/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. MARDIA CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTHORITY, I.&F.RECONST. & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

( For Final Disposal )

Date : 23/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Kirit N. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mavlik Nanavati, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

M/s I.M. Nqanavati Associates.

For Respondent No.5

Mr. Hemant Chaudhri, Adv.

Mr. Sayabant Rajbagh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent No.6

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent No.9

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent No.10

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shakdher, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Madhup Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

for M/s Gagrath & Co., Advs.

For Respondent No.22

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

for Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Industrial Bank

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

Mr. C. Ravichandran Iyer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of Section 41 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with the Schedule, this petition does not survive and the same is dismissed accordingly.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Kanwal Singh )  
Court Master